
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2687
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2016
Promotion of Art Forms and Language of Anglo-Indians
Hay Prof. Richard

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any scheme for promotion of art forms and language of Anglo-Indians and for preservation of their cultural identity;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has been assisting the NGOs involved in such activities ;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM AND
MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION

(Dr. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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